Proposed Share Consolidation being implemented).

(b) Effect on historical and pro forma financial position

(i) Basis of preparation
Set out below is the pro forma consolidated statement of
financial position of the Company and its controlled entities
for the half year ended 30 June 2021, assuming that the
Proposed Capital Return was paid on that date. The pro
forma statement of financial position has been derived from
the financial report of the Company and its controlled entities
for the half year ended 30 June 2021, which report has been
reviewed by the Company’s external auditor. The pro forma
statement of financial position is presented in abbreviated
form and does not contain all the disclosures that are usually
provided in a financial report prepared in accordance with
Australian Accounting Standards and the Corporations Act.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

07Viva Energy Group Limited – Notice of General Meeting – Capital Return and Share Consolidation

(ii) �Historical and pro forma consolidated statement of financial position

ASSETS

Reported as at
30 June 2021

$M

Adjustment for Proposed
Capital Reduction

$M

Pro forma after Proposed
Capital Reduction

$M

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 151.0 (100.0) 51.0

Trade and other receivables 1,185.1 1,185.1

Inventories 1160.2 1,160.2

Assets classified as held for sale 0.9 0.9

Derivative assets 16.9 16.9

Prepayments 19.2 19.2

Current tax assets 32.1 32.1

Total current assets 2,565.4 (100.0) 2,465.4

Non-current assets

Long-term receivables 32.8 32.8

Property, plant and equipment 1,456.0 1,456.0

Right-of-use assets 2,262.8 2,262.8

Goodwill and other intangible assets 630.3 630.3

Post-employment benefits 5.4 5.4

Investments accounted for using the
equity method

15.5 15.5

Net deferred tax assets 279.9 279.9

Other non-current assets 1.4 1.4

Total non-current assets 4,684.1  - 4,684.1

Total assets 7,249.5  (100.0) 7,149.5

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 2,097.5 2,097.5

Provisions 119.3 119.3

Short-term lease liabilities 141.9 141.9

Derivative liabilities 2.2 2.2

Total current liabilities 2,360.9  - 2,360.9

Non-current liabilities

Provisions 106.9 106.9

Long-term borrowings 106.3 106.3

Long-term lease liabilities 2,384.3 2,384.3

Long-term payables 95.5 95.5

Total non-current liabilities 2,693.0  - 2,693.0

Total liabilities 5,053.9  - 5,053.9

Net assets 2,195.6  (100.0) 2,095.6

Equity

Contributed equity 4,373.9 (100.0) 4,273.9

Treasury shares (5.1) (5.1)

Reserves (4,209.9) (4,209.9)

Retained earnings 2,036.7 2,036.7

Total equity 2,195.6  (100.0) 2,095.6

The pro forma financial information set out above does not include the financial impact of the on-market buy-back program
under which an additional amount of up to approximately $40 million of Shares is proposed to be bought back.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

08 Viva Energy Group Limited – Notice of General Meeting – Capital Return and Share Consolidation

Explanatory notes continued

(c) Effect on the Company’s ability to pay its creditors
As evidenced by the historical and pro forma statements
of financial position presented above, the Company has,
and following completion of the Proposed Capital Reduction